
4.0 "Nicholas Nickelby"
4.45-5.0 "Twenty Thousand
Leagues Under the Sea"
6.0 "The Circus Comes to
Town"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines, ""Gypsy Love" (Lehar)
6.46 Diggers’ session
7.16 "Jezebel’s Daughter"7.34 Nelson Eddy (baritone)with Chorus, "Little Work-a-
Day World" (Rodgers)
7.37 Bob Knight (electric gul-tar), "Pagan Love Song" (Freed)
7.43 Barnabas von Geczy andhis Orchestra, "Kiss Serenade"
(De Micheli)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Lost Empire’
8.20 The Piano and Frankie
Carle .
8.31 Stage Door Canteen, star-
ring Miss Connie Haymes, The
Champ, Joan Blondell, Morton
Downey, Raymonde Paige andthe Canteen Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme)8.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.256 The NBC Symphony Orch-
estra, "Russlam and Ludmilla"
(Glinka), Concerto in B Flat
Minor (Tehaikovski) (Soloist:
Alexander Brailowsky)
10. 0 Close down

4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Geiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
970.20 Devotional Service ;

90.40 For My Lady: BBC Person-alities: Joseph Lewis (conduc-tor) (England)92.0 Lunch Musie (1.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Operetta
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Light and Bright3.30 Classical Hour: Beethoven
Piano Sonatas: C Minor, Op. 27,
No. 2 (*Moontight’’)
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:Nature Night0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) .

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Royd Neel String Orchestra,
Ricercare (Bach, arr. Lenzewski)

7.38 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),
Songs from "The Winter Jour-
ney": "The Post," ‘*The Stormy
Morning," "Illusion,’’ ‘‘Courage"’(Schubert)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 Masterpieces of Music,with Thematic Hlustrations and
Comments by Professor V. E.
Galway, Mus.D.,
Symphony No. 1 in B Flat Major,
Op. 38 ("Spring") (Schumann)
8.40 The Madrigal Singers,"Hark All Ye Lovely Saints’’
(Weelkes, "Fair Phyllis I Saw"
(Farmer), Willy, Prithee Go to
Bed" (Ravenscroft), "Come
Again, Sweet Love" (Dowland)
8.48 Alexander Borowsky (pia-nist),
Hungarian Rhapsody No. 1
(Liszt)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The Masqueraders,
"Fred and Ginger"
9.381 "Children of the Night’
9.57 Harry Robbins (xflophone),"Buffoon"’ (Confrey)
10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENZO) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,

6. Op.m. Variety8/0 "Forgotten People"
8.15 Variety
8.30 Songs from the Shows
9. 0 Light Orchestra, Musical
Comedy and Ballads
9.30 Heart Songs
9.45 "Kay on the Keys"
10. O Variety
10.30 Close down

GINZ/72 — WWERGARGILLke. 44] m.
7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News8.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Vitamin D--
especially in Winter"9.20 Devotional Service
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.45-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 ‘Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"

7.30 .Voices in Harmony7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States ‘8. O Excerpts from Grand Opera
8.30 "Buck Ryan"
8.45 ‘‘McGlusky, the Gold Seeker"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Supper Dance: Bob Crosby
10. 0 Close down

Monday. August 20
1ZB ce
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Morning Reflections (ElsieK. Morton)
10.0 To-déy with Aesop
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
12, 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart12.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)1.45 1ZB. Happiness Club2. 0 The Editor’s Daughter2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 Home Service session3.0 For Ever Young4. 0 Women’s Worid (Marina)445 The Junior Quiz6. 0 The Handy Man session
6.15 London News peat
6.30 Long Long Ago
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 Officer Crosby 2

7.30 Submarine Patrol
7.45 Fate Blows the Whistle
8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 Short Short Stories
8.20 Songs of Love and Devotion
8.45 Ernest Bliss :

9. 5 George and Nell
10. 0 The District Quiz
11. 0 London News

ZLBsine mn
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 To-day with Aesop10.15 Morning MelodiesrEOS =p eeeewanemanererennne.

10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
12.30 p.m. Talk by Anne Stewart
12.35
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The Shopping Reporter
The Editor’s Daughter
Linda’s First Love
Home Service session
For Ever Young
Women’s World
The Junior Quiz
London News
Wind in the Bracken
Fred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer Crosby
Submarine Patrol
So the Story GoesShort Short Stories
Songs of Love and Devotion
Give it a Name Jackpots
George and Nell
When Did This Happen?
London News

SLD eu we
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0
9. 0
10. 0
10.15
10.30
10.45
12. 0

Breakfast Club
Aunt Daisy
To-day with Aesop
Movie Magazine
Ma Perkins
Big Sister
Lunchtime Fare

12.30 p.m. A Talk by Anne Stewart12.35 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)2.0
2.15
2.30

The Editor’s DaughterLinda’s First Love
The Home Service session
bate)?
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11. 0

For Ever Young
Women’s World (Joan)
The Junior Quiz
Songs of Good Cheer
London News
His Last PlungeFred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer CrosbySubmarine Patrol
Those We Love
Short Short Stories
Songs of Love and Devotion
Fashion Spotlight
George and Nell
Thanks for the SongThe Evolution of Swing-Indeed (last broadcast)London News

ELD wean sen
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 To-day with Aesop
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 p.m. Anne Stewart Talks
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)2.0 The Editor’s Daughter
2.15 Linda’s First Love
2.30 The Home Service session
(Joyce)3.0 For Ever Young
3.30 Hot Dates in History
4. 0 Women’s World (Tui)
The Junior QuizBlair of the Mounties
London News
Melodies in Waltz Time
Fred and Maggie EverybodyOfficer CrosbySubmarine Patrol
The Pearl of Pezores
Current Ceiling PricesShort Short Stories
Songs of Love and Devotion
Don’t Get Me Wrong
George and Nell
Music of the British Isles
Songs of Good Cheer
London News
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6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
6. 0 p.m. Variety
6.15 Londofi News
6.30 Variety
6.45 The Dark Horse
7. 0 Gardening session
7.15 To-day with Aesop
7.30 Woman in White
7.45 Submarine Patrol
8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. & For Ever Young
8.20 Songs of Love and Devotion
8.45 The Hunchback of Ben Ali
9. 0 George and Nell
9.30 Anne Stewart Talks
10. 0° Close down
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